

Branch 32 Scholarships 2025

NAPS Branch 32 will award **2 - \$500 Scholarships**. Two winners will be randomly selected from all applications received.

This application must be <u>received</u> no later than **Monday, March 31, 2025**, at the address provided below. ONLY ONE APPLICATION PER STUDENT.

Scholarship winners will be drawn and announced at the May Branch 32 meeting.

Members children or grandchildren will receive a check payable to the college or university in the application by June 2025. Scholarships may be used to pay expenses in the student's current or following semester.

All applicants must also meet the following eligibility requirements and submit required forms to qualify for NAPS Branch 32 scholarships:

- Currently in their senior year of high school or a current enrolled college student
- Must submit a copy of their current registration of school enrollment with application
- Must be a member of NAPS Branch 32. Winners may only win once during their time at college/trade school.
- Children or grandchildren of a living NAPS member, active or associate at the time of the drawing.



Branch 32 Scholarship Application

Student's name (Please PRINT legibly)
Email
Name of accredited two-or four-year college or University attending or will be attending
NAPS member's name
NAPS member work location (Station/ Plant or Retired)
Major course of study
City and State of college or University
Student's relationship to NAPS member (son, granddaughter, etc.)
Student's Address
City and State of college or University Student's relationship to NAPS member (son, granddaughter, etc.)



Applications must be <u>received</u> at NAPS Branch 32 post office box no later than March 31, 2025.

Please mail completed application to:

NAPS Branch 32 Scholarships P.O. Box 68224 Nashville, TN 37206-8224